UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
In re: Patriot Coal Corporation, et al	
In re: 1 utilot cour corporation, et al	Case No.: <u>12-12900</u> (SCC)
D.14	Chapter 11
Debtor	
DI 1 dec	Adversary Proceeding No.:
Plaintiff	
v.	
Defendant	
	x
MOTION FOR ADMISSION T	ГО PRACTICE, <i>PRO HAC VICE</i>
MOTION FOR ADMISSION	TO FRACTICE, FRO HAC VICE
I Stenhen I Thompson	, request admission, <i>pro hac vice</i> , before the
Honorable Shelly C. Chapman, to represent 9	
West Virginia corporation in the above-refer	
west viiginia corporation in the above-refer	enced Mease Madversary proceeding.
I certify that I am a member in good stand	ing of the har in the State of
West Virginia and, if applicable, the bar	_
District of West Virginia	of the O.S. District Court for the Bountern
District of West virginia.	
I have submitted the filing fee of \$200.00 w	with this motion for pro hac vice admission
Thave submitted the filling fee of \$200.00 w	in this motion for provide vice admission.
Dated: 08/27/12	
Charleston, WV	Stephen L. Thompson
	Mailing Address:
	Barth & Thompson
	202 Berkeley Street
	Charleston, WV 25302
	E-mail address: sthompson@barth-thompson.com
	Telephone number: (304 ) 342-7111

12-12900-scc Doc 418-1 Filed 08/27/12 Entered 08/27/12 12:38:05 Pleading Proposed Order Granting Admission to Practice Pro Hac Vice Pg 1 of 1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CO	OURT	
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YO	PRK	
		x
In re: Patriot Coal Corporation, et al.		Case No.: <u>12-12900</u> (SCC)
		Chapter 11
	Debtor	
		x
		Adversary Proceeding No.:
	Plaintiff	
v.		
	Defendant	nt
		x
ORDER GRANTING A	ADMISSI(	ION TO PRACTICE, PRO HAC VICE
Upon the motion of Stephen L.	Thomps	son, to be admitted, <i>pro hac vice</i> , to
represent Central Contracting, Inc.		, (the "Client") a <u>creditor</u>
in the above referenced 🔽 case 🔲 adver-	sary proce	eeding, and upon the movant's certification that the
movant is a member in good standing of	the bar in	the State of West Virginia and, if
applicable, the bar of the U.S. District Co	ourt for the	ne Southern District of
West Virginia , it is hereby	y	
ORDERED, that Stephen L. T	hompson	n, Esq., is admitted to practice, pro hac vice,
in the above referenced 🔽 case 🔲 adver	sary proce	eeding to represent the Client, in the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Southern Distri	ict of New	w York, provided that the filing fee has been paid.
Dated:		
, New York	/s	s/
		UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE